# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

#### TWENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1841.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

 $A\ U\ G\ U\ S\ '\Gamma\ A:$  SEVERANCE AND DORR, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1841.

## RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

## LEGISLATURE OF MAINE, 1841.

#### Chapter 110.

RESOLVE in favor of the Passamaquoddy Indians.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of John Francis at the treasury of the State, to John Francis and Sebattis Neptune, the sum of fifty dollars, to defray the expenses of their journey to the seat of government, as Agents to seat special agents, chosen by said Indians to call on the Executive and Legislature, upon the business of said Indians. And the Governor with advice of Council, be and he hereby is authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for the same.

[Approved February 17, 1841.]

### Chapter 111.

RESOLVE making an appropriation for paying the expenses already incurred in the erection of a magazine, shed and fences, at the Bangor Arsenal, and for completing the same.

Resolved, That there be allowed and granted for the purpose of paying the expenses already incurred Megazine, &c. at Bangor Arselin the erection of a magazine, shed, and fences, at the hal, \$800. Bangor Arsenal, and for completing the same, the sum of eight hundred dollars, and the acting quarter master general shall be accountable for the expenditure thereof.

[Approved February 19, 1841.]